Term deposits; 30 basis point changes for savings deposits; and 15 basis point changes for Current
deposits.

In arriving at the 100-basis point used for the sensitivity analysis of interest rate, the fluctuation in the
interest rate of the Group’s major assets and liabilities were considered as shown below:

• The prime lending rate on loans and advances which ranged between 12.59% and 13.21% over the
period, a change of about 100 basis points is therefore probable.

• The discount rate on various maturities of treasury bills ranged between 1.50% and 15.62% over the
financial period as published by Central Bank of Nigeria (CBN).

• A 100 basis point proportional change in the cost of fund was also assumed because costs of funds seldom
vary beyond 100 basis point.

168

Notes to the financial statements   Guaranty Trust Holding Company and Subsidiary Companies

The table below shows the changes that would impact the income statement after carrying out interest rate
sensitivity:

Group

  Jun-23 Jun-23 Jun-22 Jun-22

 In thousands of Nigerian Naira  Pre-tax Post-tax Pre-tax Post-tax

Decrease   (17,717,357)   (15,366,354)   (7,132,228)   (5,808,487)

Asset   (24,709,207)   (21,430,420)   (12,930,107)   (10,530,279)

Liabilities   6,991,849   6,064,066   5,797,878   4,721,792

Increase   17,717,357   15,366,354   7,132,228   5,808,487

Asset   24,709,207   21,430,420   12,930,107   10,530,279

Liabilities   (6,991,849)   (6,064,066)   (5,797,878)   (4,721,792)

Parent

  Jun-23 Jun-23 Jun-22 Jun-22

 In thousands of Nigerian Naira  Pre-tax Post-tax Pre-tax Post-tax

Decrease   (6,015,135)   (5,372,172)   (4,518,508)   (3,893,147)

Asset   (17,562,625)   (15,685,342)   (9,385,237)   (8,086,320)

Liabilities   11,547,490   10,313,169   4,866,729   4,193,173

Increase   6,015,135   5,372,172   4,518,508   3,893,147

Asset   17,562,625   15,685,342   9,385,237   8,086,320

Liabilities   (11,547,490)   (10,313,169)   (4,866,729)   (4,193,173)

169

Notes to the financial statements   Guaranty Trust Holding Company and Subsidiary Companies

 The aggregated figures presented above are further segregated into their various components as shown in the
following tables:

Components of Statement of financial position Interest Rate sensitivity (Fair Value and Cash Flow Interest Rate
Risk)

Group

In thousands of Nigerian Naira Jun-23 Jun-23 Jun-22 Jun-22

   Pre-tax   Post-tax   Pre-tax   Post-tax

Decrease

Assets